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Immediate Closure of City of Parksville Offices 
 
The City is taking COVID-19 seriously and is making significant changes to protect the health and wellbeing of 
our community. Effective immediately and until further notice, City of Parksville offices will be closed to the 
public.  
 
All critical services including fire, bylaw enforcement and City operations will continue to operate to support the 
community. The public may contact the City as follows: 
 
 General inquiries/after hours info@parksville.ca   250 248-6144 
 Administration/Bylaw  administration@parksville.ca 250 954-3060 

Building   building@parksville.ca  250 954-3065 
Finance    finance@parksville.ca  250 248-6144 

 Engineering   engineering@parksville.ca 250 951-2484 
Operations   ops@parksville.ca  250 248-5412 
Planning   planning@parksville.ca  250 954-4697 

 Mayor and Council  council@parksville.ca  250 954-3060 
Parksville Fire Department  fire@parksville.ca   250 954-3242 
   (Non-emergency) 

 
As previously advised, the City has cancelled all non-essential meetings and all Council meetings are closed to 
attendance by the public. These measures have been taken out of an abundance of caution, a decision made by 
Mayor Ed Mayne.  

 
### 

 
For more information and media contact: 

Deb Tardiff, Manager of Communications    
dtardiff@parksville.ca 
250 954-3073 
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